Monitoring Relay
for Tap Changers
Elektromotoren und
Gerätebau Barleben GmbH
2
Elektromotoren und Gerätebau Barleben GmbH
Table of Contents
Page

14
Elektromotoren und Gerätebau Barleben GmbH
11. Ordering data/type code
For placing orders, please use the following key:
Ordering example:
A customer needs a monitoring relay of type ÜRF 25/10 with cable gland and a dummy plug M20x1.5.
The damper should respond at a flow rate of 2.00 m/s. The switching system should be equipped
with 2 switching elements (magnet contact tubes). One contact should be normally-closed, the other
one normally-open. The device should be delivered in colour RAL 7033.
(Note: The unit is suitable for use of standard mineral oils and standard degree of protection IP 56)
Based on the above data the relay ordered has the following
Type code:  12-1.25.44.-0506
Explanation:  12 = ÜRF 25/10
     1 = M20x1.5: 1 Cable gland and 1 dummy plug
    25 = Switching system with two magnet contact tubes
   44 = Casing colour RAL 7033 (cement-grey)
   05 = Damper setting: 2.00 m/s +/- 15%
   06 = Contact setting of switching system: one NO and one NC contact
   Type (see section 5.)
   Damper setting (m/s)
   01 = 0.90 ± 15%
   02 = 1.00 ± 15%
   03 = 1.20 ± 15%
   04 = 1.50 ± 15%
   05 = 2.00 ± 15%
   06 = 2.50 ± 15%
   07 = 3.00 ± 15%
   08 = 4.00 ± 15%
   09 = 1.30 ± 15%
   Contact setting
   01 = one NO contact
   02 = one NC contact
   03 = one CO contact
   04 = two NO contact
   05 = two NC contacts
   06 = one NO and one NC contact
   07 = two CO contacts
   08 = one NO and one CO contact
   09 = one NC and one CO contact
   10 = three NO contacts
   11 = two NO and one NC contac
For switch system design options,
see section 6. on page 9.
XX XX. XX. XX XXX.
   Cable gland (see section 8.)
   Casing colour (see section 8.)
   Versions/special designs
15
12. Other products of EMB GmbH
Elektromotoren und Gerätebau Barleben GmbH also offers protective and control units for liquid-
insulated transformers and choke coils.
12.1. Transformer protection relays (Buchholz principle)
Single and double float Buchholz relays manufactured to various
norms and standards as well as special requirements.
The Buchholz relay is an important protection and monitoring device for
insu-lating liquid filled transformers with conservator and choke coils. It
also allows separate monitoring of oil-filled bushings or cable terminal
boxes.
Pipe diameter DN: 25 mm (1“), 50 mm (2“), 80 mm (3“) Type of connec-
tion: threaded or flanged
Buchholz relay of type 22 (BB 25)
for use in rail cars
Pipe diameter DN: 25 mm (1“)
Type of connection: threaded
Other Buchholz relay types
for use in rail cars
Type 04 (BG 25)
Type 21 (BG 25 S)
Type 06 (BF 25/10)
Type 08 (BF 50/10) and others
NM series – New generation of Buchholz relays
Buchholz relay with analogue measurement of gas volume
The Buchholz relay of NM series is equipped additionally with a capacitive